\210ITEM NO.2+13

SARIKA

RAKESH RANJAN Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay) WITH T.P.(Crl.) No.84/2017 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and office report) Date : 21/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Matrimonial
Case No.03 of 2015, titled Rakesh Ranjan vs. Sarika, pending
before the Principal Family Court, Katihar, Bihar and
No.2108 of 2015, titled Sarika Lal vs Rakesh Ranjan
Others, pending before the court of Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Katihar, Bihar, shall remain stayed.
(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Issue notice.

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.269/2017

COURT NO.2

before the Principal Family Court, Katihar, Bihar and No.2108 of 2015, titled Sarika Lal vs Rakesh Ranjan Others, pending before the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Katihar, Bihar, shall remain stayed.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVIA

Case and

Petitioner(s)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master