RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 269/2017

SARIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH RANJAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 84/2017

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

Date: 11/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

T.P.(C) No. 269/2017

Sole respondent in both the matters has been served but. no one has put in appearance.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the tagged matter as and when ready.

T.P.(Crl.) No. 84/2017

Respondent No.1 has been served but no one has put in appearance.

Item No.55 -2-

Fresh address alongwith fresh steps to be service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 in terms of the Government's O.M. No.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.8.2011 within three weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

steps to be taken for service of respondent No.4 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued. List again on 5.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar