SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 269/2017

SARIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (Crl.) No. 84/2017

Date: 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Amit Kumar, Learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner in both the matters has stated that the parties have come to an amicable settlement and he wants to withdraw the petition.

Learned counsel is directed to file an appropriate application within a week's time in this regard and thereafter, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-Chambers.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar