SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 269/2017

SARIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH RANJAN Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 84/2017 (XVI -A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 3477/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3478/2017)

Date: 31-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing appropriate application to withdraw the petitions.

List again on 5.12.2017.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY Registrar