IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.269 OF 2017

SARIKA PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAKESH RANJAN RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) No.84 OF 2017

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed applications for withdrawal of transfer petitions as the parties have compromised their personal disputes.

In view thereof, applications for withdrawal of transfer petitions are allowed and the transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

																					J	
	1	v	ī	н	Δ	N	м	S	н	Δ	N	т	Δ	N	Δ	G	0	TT	ח	Δ	R	,

NEW DELHI, DECEMBER 14, 2017. ITEM NO.69

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SECTION XVI -A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).269/2017

SARIKA Petitioner(s)

COURT NO.10

VERSUS

RAKESH RANJAN Respondent(s)

(and IA No.115570/2017-WITHDRAWL OF CASE FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017)

WITH

T.P. (Crl.) No.84/2017 (XVI-A) (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 3477/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3478/2017 FOR WITHDRAWL OF CASE ON IA 115575/2017)

Date: 14-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rauf Rahim, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for withdrawal of transfer petitions are allowed and the transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Suman Jain) Court Master Court Master (Signed Order is placed in the file)